
Question: In FY 2019, what were the top 10 states 
with the highest per-person funding for Home and 
Community-Based Services (HCBS) for people with 
Intellectual/Developmental Disabilities (IDD)?

HCBS: HCBS provides opportunities for Medicaid beneficiaries to receive 
services in their own home or community rather than in institutions or 
other isolated settings.
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The State of the
States in Intellectual 
and Developmental 
Disabilities Project is
a national longitudinal 
comparative study
of financial and 
programmatic
trends in spending on 
supports and
services for people 
with intellectual/ 
developmental
disabilities (IDD) in 
the United States.
The project is
funded by the U.S. 
Administration on
Community Living as 
a Longitudinal Data 
Project of National
Significance.

Definitions

1. North Dakota:  

2. Iowa:  

3. Kentucky:  

4. Washington:  

5. New Mexico:  

6. Ohio:  

7. West Virginia:  

8. Missouri:  

9. Wisconsin:  

10. Oregon:  

$59,589.90

$50,932.10

$50,570.75

$44,745.35

$43,230.60

$40,591.65

$40,328.85

$39,920.05

$35,386.75

$34,211.45

Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2022). The State of the States in Intellectual and 
Developmental Disabilities, Life Span Institute, University of Kansas. www.
stateofthestates.org


