Data Bites 8.0 August 2023

Question: In FY 2019, what were the top 10 states with the highest per-person funding for Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) for people with Intellectual/Developmental Disabilities (IDD)?

1. North Dakota:	\$59,589.90
2. lowa:	\$50,932.10
3. Kentucky:	\$50,570.75
4. Washington:	\$44,745.35
5. New Mexico:	\$43,230.60
6. Ohio:	\$40,591.65
7. West Virginia:	\$40,328.85
8. Missouri:	\$39,920.05
9. Wisconsin:	\$35,386.75
10. Oregon:	\$34,211.45



The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities Project is a national longitudinal comparative study of financial and programmatic trends in spending on supports and services for people with intellectual/ developmental disabilities (IDD) in the United States. The project is funded by the U.S. Administration on Community Living as a Longitudinal Data Project of National Significance.

Definitions

HCBS: HCBS provides opportunities for Medicaid beneficiaries to receive services in their own home or community rather than in institutions or other isolated settings.



Source: Tanis, E.S., et al. (2022). The State of the States in Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities, Life Span Institute, University of Kansas. www. stateofthestates.org